

Ex No. 466/23
Shailender Vs Meenu

01.07.2023

Present: Sh. R K Pandey Ld Counsel for DH a/w LR of DH.

It is reported by Civil Nazir that the present execution petition is the 3rd petition filed by the DH.

It is submitted by the Ld Counsel for DH that the earlier execution petitions which were filed by the DH were dismissed in default.

It is seen that the orders in respect of the earlier execution petition has not been filed.

Let the relevant orders passed in the earlier execution petitions filed in furtherance of the judgment and decree dt 01.09.2014 passed in CS No 90/2011 be filed on or before NDOH.

List for consideration on **11.08.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/01.07.2023