

Ex No . 466/23

Shailender Vs Meenu

13.10.2023

Present: Sh. R K Pandey Ld. Counsel for DH.

This is the 3rd execution petition filed by the DH.

Ld Counsel for the DH has filed on record order dt 02.08.2019 with respect to execution petition no 713/17 and has not filed any order of the other execution petition.

He is directed to file the ordersheet of the other execution petition which is stated to be dismissed in default.

List for consideration on **12.01.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)

ADJ-01 (Central)

THC, Delhi/13.10.2023