

Ex No. 466/23
Shailender vs. Meenu

22.03.2024

Present: Sh. A.K Tripathi, Proxy counsel for DH.

On the LDOH, directions were made to Civil Nazir to trace the file of the second execution petition.

Since there has been a transfer of the Civil Nazir and a new Civil Nazir has been posted, both the Nazirs are directed to trace the file and submit a report to the undersigned with respect to the steps taken by them to trace the same.

Renotify the matter for further proceedings on **10.05.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 22.03.2024