

30.08.2024

Ex No. 466/23
Shailender Jain vs. Meenu Jain

Present: Proxy counsel for the DH.
Sh. Rishi Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

Notice of the present execution petition was issued upon the JD.

Consequent thereto, Sh. Rishi Pal Singh has entered appearance on behalf of the JD and submits that the JD is unwell and he needs sometime to take instructions in the matter.

The parties are directed to remain present on the NDOH.

List on **06.12.2024**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
30.08.2024