

Ex No 466/23

Shailender Vs Meenu

06.12.2024

Present: Ld Counsel for DH.

Ld. Counsel for JD.

Fresh ***Vakalatnama*** filed on behalf of JD. Same is taken on record.

Ld Counsel for the JD submits that besides the execution petition no 654 one other execution petition had been preferred by the DH in the year 2017 i.e. execution petition no 713/17 the record of which has not been received by this court.

Let the same be summoned for the NDOH upon the DH providing the goswara no for the same.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **28.02.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)

DJ-01 (Central)

THC, Delhi/06.12.2024