

28.02.2025

Ex No. 466/23
Shailender Jain vs.Meenu Jain

Present: Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Ld. Counsel for the JD.

On the LDOH, the record of execution petition no. 713/2017 was summoned.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that he would take steps to ensure that the same is received by the court.

Renotify on **23.05.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 28.02.2025