

23.05.2025

Ex No. 466/23
Shailender Jain vs. Meenu Jain

Present: Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Ld. Counsel for the JD.

Ld. Counsel for the JD submits that deceased DH Sh. Shailender Jain is survived by not only Sh. Harshad Jain but also the two other Lrs i.e. Smt. Malti Jain and Smt. Hemani Jain.

Ld. Counsel for the Lrs of DH submits that inadvertently filed memo of parties was filed only in the name of Harshad Jain who is one of the Lrs of the DH.

Let the amended memo of parties be filed in terms of the application as filed under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC within seven days from today.

Let a reply to the said application be filed within two weeks from today.

Renotify for arguments on the said application on **22.08.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 23.05.2025