

22.08.2025

Ex No. 466/23
Shailender Jain vs. Meenu Jain

Lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

Present: None.

The amended memo of parties in terms of orders dated has not been filed and neither any reply to the said application has been filed by the JD who was granted one opportunity to comply with the order dated 23.05.2025.

Since lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike, renotify on **12.09.2025.**

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, 22.08.2025