

31.10.2025

Ex No. 466/23
Shailender Jain vs. Meenu Jain

Present: None for the DH.
Ld. Counsel for the JD.

None has appeared on behalf of the Lrs of the DH.

Amended memo of parties not filed.

The court notice issued to Sh. Harshad Jain has not been received back as served, issue fresh court notice to Sh. Harshad Jain at the recorded address in the orders dated 12.09.2025.

The JD is granted last opportunity to place on record the affidavits of assets and liabilities in terms of the provisions of Order 21 Rule 41 CPC.

In case, the said affidavit is not filed, let the JD remain present before the court for her examination.

List on **19.12.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central
THC, Delhi/31.10.2025