

19.12.2025

Present: None for the DH.  
Sh. Rishi Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for the JD alongwith JD.

Court notice was issued to Sh. Harshad Jain has not been received back. Issue fresh court to Sh. Harshad Jain for the NDOH.

The JD has placed on record the affidavit of assets, as per which, the JD is not possessed with any assets. It is submitted by the counsel for the JD that the JD is maintaining a bank account with Punjab National Bank, Pahari Dheeraj, however, in the affidavit of the assets the details of the said bank account has not been provided. **The JD is directed to place the said bank account details on record before the NDOH.**

It is further submitted by the counsel for the JD that, the JD is residing in a H.No. 4635, Pahari Dheeraj, Gali Mohar Singh Jat, Sadar Bazar, Delhi - 110006, and has certain share in the said house property. However, perusal of the affidavit as filed by the JD does not show any such detail in the said affidavit. **The JD is also directed to place on record the correct affidavit showing all such details.**

At this stage, an affidavit dated 17.12.2025 has also been filed, wherein, also account details of the JD have not been mentioned. **Let the same be provided to the Court.**

List on **02.03.2026.**

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/19.12.2025