

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide Endst No 432-483/G-4/Gen-I/DHC dt 27.02.2026

Present: None for DH.

Sh Rishipal Singh Ld counsel for JD a/w JD.

Ld Counsel for the JD has filed on record the bank statement of account of Smt Meenu Jain. Same is taken on record.

None has appeared on behalf of the DH despites repeated calls who also did not appear on the LDOH.

In the interest of justice, List on **24.04.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/14.03.2026.